PBW&T File No.G1902-002:

TF

102158368 ...ON COVER SHEET

				· — ·	
Commis	ssioner of Patents and Tradem	arks: Please re	ecord the attached original document or co	py thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):			2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies):		
Enter Name and Address of Conveying Party(ies): Mr. Joseph Abboud Patterson Road Pound Ridge, NY 10576			Enter Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies) JA Apparel Corp. 650 Fifth Avenue New York, New York 10019		
Type of Entity: Individual and Citizen of the United States of America			Type of Entity: Corporation-State-Delaware		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?		No	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic		
			representative designation is attached:	No	
			Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	No	
3. Nature of Conveyance:			Enter Additional Names, if any, otherwise delete this text		
Assignment					
Execution Date: July 13, 2000					
4.A. Trademark Application No(s):			B. Trademark Registration No.(s)		
			2,345,776 registered April 25, 2000		
Additional numbers attached?			Yes		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			6. Total number of documents involved: 2		
PATTERSON, BELKNAP, WEBB & TYLER LLP 1133 Avenue of the Americas New York, New York 10036-6710 Attn.: IP Department			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 415.00	
•			Enclosed as part of Check No.	118341	
			In the event the actual fee is greater than the payment submitted or is inadvertently not enclosed or if any additional fee due is not paid, the Patent and Trademark Office is authorized to charge the underpayment to Deposit Account No. 16-0633.		
		DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
	ny knowledge and belief, to copy of the original docum		information is true and correct and	any attached	
Allison Rutledge-Parisi		shell 2	July 🍞, 2002		
Name of Person Signing		Signature	Date		
	Total number	er of pages in	ncluding cover sheet, attachments, a	and document:	6
UELLER 00000044 2345	776			-17	a

07/16/2002 LM

01 FC:481 02 FC:482

40.00 OP 375.00 OP

846046v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002544 FRAME: 0853

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS – UNITED STATES

SCHEDULE A

<u>Mark</u>	Registration/Application Number	
JOSEPH ABBOUD	2,345,776 registered April 25, 2000	
	2408,887 registered November 28, 2000	
	2,408,889 registered November 18, 2000	
	2,357,617 registered June 13, 2000	
	1,675,915 registered February 18, 1992	
	1,756,084 registered March 2, 1993	
	2,471,279 registered July 24, 2001	
DIAMOND DESIGN	2,400,258 registered October 31, 2000	
	2,419,195 registered January 9, 2001	
	75/906,917 filed January 24, 2000	
DIAMOND & RECTANGLE DESIGN	1,773,480 registered May 25, 1993	
JUST ONE EARTH (& Design)	1,893,638 registered May 9, 1995	
JA II	1,648,203 registered June 18, 1991	
J.O.E. JUST ONE EARTH	1,802,766 registered November 2, 1993	
AN ENVIRONMENT OF STYLE		
	2055 251	
JOSEPH ABBOUD & DIAMOND DESIGN	2,355,271 registered June 6, 2000	
719109_1.DOC		

TRADEMARK REEL: 002544 FRAME: 0854

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES TRADEMARK/SERVICE MARK RIGHTS

WHEREAS, Mr. Joseph Abboud, a resident of the State of New York (the "Assignor"), is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and service marks (the "Marks") set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, the registrations or applications for them, and all associated good will;

WHEREAS, JA Apparel Corp., a Delaware corporation, ("Assignee"), wishes to acquire all rights, title and interest in and to the Marks and all registrations or applications associated with them, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with the Marks and their respective registrations or applications, and the right to sue for and recover damages for past infringements of the Marks and to stand in place of Assignor in all matters related thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby transfers and assigns to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all rights, title and interest in and to the Marks and registrations or applications associated with them, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with the Marks and their respective registrations or applications, and the right to sue for and recover damages for past infringement of the Marks and to stand in place of Assignor in all matters related thereto.

Effective as of July 13, 2000

Joseph Abboud

STATE OF NEW YORK

,) ss.:

COUNTY OF NEW YORK

On this 13th day of July, 2000, before me appeared Mr. Joseph Abboud, to me known, who signed this instrument, and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

Notary Public

[SEAL]

·——

CHRISTOPHER A. ROSE Notary Public, State of New York No. 02RO6032174 Qualified in New York County Commission Expires Oct. 18, 2001

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 07/15/2002 REEL: 002544 FRAME: 0856